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Founded in HONG KONG 1993, HON MING TECHNOLOGY GROUP is a professional comfortable & energy-
saving air conditioner and cooling tower manufacturer which can provide full range of energy system 
solutions. Our cooling technology is widely used in many key projects in all over the world, such as Egypt, 
Philippines, Bangladesh, Vietnam, America, Singapore,UAE etc.

HON MING TECHNOLOGY GROUP’s production base is located in Salt Lake Industrial Zone, 
Yuncheng City, Shanxi Province. The group provide high energy efficiency, high quality, green and pro-
environment cooling tower, air conditioner equipment and energy systems to market. HON MING is 
specialized in the design, production and sales of various air conditioner, air handling unit, SS304 cooling 
tower, closed/open, cross flow, counter flow square cooling tower, FRP industrial cooling tower etc. 
HON MING integrates the energy system design, equipment installation, maintenance, energy 
management service. 

HON MING HVAC products: air cooled / water cooled chiller unit, air cooled heat pump unit, DX Modular 
Air Handling Unit,integrated double high-efficiency water cooled chiller(heat pump) unit, air-cooled screw 
chiller(heat pump) unit, Flooded Type screw chiller(heat pump) unit, high-efficiency centrifugal chiller unit 
and low-temperature chiller unit. Terminal products: combined type air handling unit, fan coil unit, 
cabinet type air handling unit,fresh air air handling unit. Industrial purifying field: air-cooled / water-
cooled DX constant temperature and humidity air handling unit, medical purifying combined type air 
handling unit, heat recovery fresh air handling unit, etc. The products had passed ISO 9001 quality 
management system certification, ISO 14001 environmental management system certification, 
OHSAS18001 occupational health and safety system certification.HON MING faith is "Innovation 
based, quality orientation", development idea is "self-development, self-innovation".

HON MING cooperated with Tianjin University, Tianjin Chengjian university, etc. HON MING insist "Focus 
on quality,R&D as innovation and high-quality service to win the market".

HON MING always adhere to people-oriented, attract excellent talents, create high efficiency, 
energetic and responsible team. With high efficiency, energy-saving and pro-environment products bring 
better life for human! Welcome partners from all over the world join with HON MING to contributions 
the energy saving and emission reduction!
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Fan Coil Unit Series

Service supplier of industrial air conditioning system

01�� Fan Coil Unit 

FCU Features

Ultra-silence
FCU adopts the latest designed air flow optimization channel, adding two kinds of noise 
reduction materials, carefully matching large diameter centrifugal fan and high efficiency & 
low noise & non-maintenance motor. Fan and motor have passed strict dynamic and 
static balance test. FCU runs smoothly and reliably.

High efficiency heat exchange
The heat exchanger is designed with large size and low flow rate, combined with the latest 
window-opening hydrophilic aluminum fins to reduce the stay time of condensate water on 
the fins, improve the heat exchange efficiency of FCU and reduce system operating cost.

Coil design
The unique heat exchanger design improves the uniformity of the air passing through the 
heat exchanger, makes the air flow smooth, improves the heat exchange effect, and 
effectively reduce the operation noise.

Flexible and convenient installation
FCU can change the left and right piping direction simply at the installation site.

Customization
According to customer's requirement, the fan and motor can be disassembled structure 
without changing the FCU dimension, which is easy maintenance and clean the heat 
exchanger.

Flexible choice
Customer can add return air box ,filter and choose the down or rear air return mode.

Intelligent
The FCU can realize auto control system and intelligent charging for building,remote 
monitoring and operation, energy management and control according to customer's 
requirement.



机组特点

超静音

机组采用最新设计的气流优化通道，增加阻性与抗性两种降噪材料，精心匹配大直
径离心式风机及低噪音免维护高效电机，风电机经过严格的动、静平衡测试，机组
运行平稳、可靠。

高效换热

换热器采用大尺寸低流速设计，配合最新的开窗式亲水铝翅片，减少冷凝水在翅片
上的滞留时间，提高机组换热效率，降低系统运行费用。

盘管设计

独特换热器设计，提高通过换热器的空气均匀度，气流更加平顺，提高换热效果，
并能有效降低机组运行噪音。

安装灵活方便

机组可以在安装现场通过简单的操作更改左右机接管方向。

个性化需求

根据用户需要，在不改变机组外形尺寸的情况下，可以将风、电机做成可拆式结构，
方便用户检修和清洗换热器。

灵活选择

可以根据客户要求，增加回风箱及过滤网，回风方式多样，可选择下回风方式或者
后回风方式。

智能化

根据客户需求，可以对所有机组实现楼宇自控系统和智能计费，并且可以实现远程
监控和操作，有效的进行能源管理和控制。
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 Less welding, high safety

Heat exchanger adopts copper tube automatic 
bending equipment with U-shaped tube bending 
process. It can reduce welding >50% and reduce the 
risk of welding leakage. Heat exchanger 100% adopts 
leakage inspection to ensure the product safety.

 Flexible application

HON MING has many years product manufacturing 
experience, consider the possible piping problem, 
self innovation structure design, realize the left and 
right piping direction free switch, more flexible and 
convenient application.

 Integrated forming dry water tray

It is one-time press formed, no welding, with B1 
level anti-flame thermal insulation cotton to prevent 
form condensation in outside the water tray. It 
adopts dry water tray, 5°inclined Angle and outlet 
pressure semicircular groove structure to improve the 
condensate water discharge efficiency.

 Large impeller&low speed "silence" fan

Through professional model selection software, 
equip with low speed&large impeller double inlet 
centrifugal fan. The casing is Archimedes spiral 
shape, low friction resistance, 100% passed by 
static and dynamic balance testing, and effectively 
reduce the fan noise.

Structure Features

  "Silence" Gold Angle design (optional)

HON MING combined aerodynamics and HVAC 
application technology, developed "Angle type 
natural diversion channel" to solve noise problem 
cause by short air passage and uneven air flow in 
vertical coil,can reduce noise >5%~10%.

 Combined sound absorbing cotton can reduce noise

According to the noise formation difference, 
combined wave type with flat type sound absorbing 
cotton, inside is full of small gap and semi-open 
structure, which can absorb incoming sound wave 
energy and its combined sound absorption can 
reduce noise. B1 level anti-flame, high safety.
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(1)Structure types: WA-Horizontal concealed type, WAB-Horizontal concealed ultra-thin type, WADZ-Horizontal concealed ultra-

low noise type, WAZ-Horizontal concealed DC brushless type, WM-Horizontal exposed mounted type, LA-Vertical concealed 

top air outlet type, LAX-Vertical concealed inclined air outlet type, LM-Vertical exposed mounted top air outlet type, LMX- Vertical 

exposed mounted inclined air outlet type , KM-4-way Cassette type.

(2) FCU left and right type: WA, WM, LA, LM are FCU face the air outlet. If the water supply pipe is on the left side, FCU is left type, 

otherwise right type.

(3 )Model example: FP-51WA-G30-L3XW means the fan coil unit rated air flow is 510m3 /h, horizontal concealed type, the air 

outlet static pressure is 30Pa, and left-type 3 rows pipe down return air box with filter.

Model Naming

FP�— (

Whether with filter (with filter marked as "W", no filter without mark) 

Return air box type (down air return box is X, rear air return box is H) 

Number of rows (2 rows, 3 rows, 4 rows)

Piping direction (facing the air outlet direction) : ( left is L, right is R) 

Outlet static pressure (High static pressure type is G30 or G50) 

According to single coil structure, the installation form code are (WA, 

WAB, WADZ, WAZ, WM, LA,LAX, LMX, KM)

Rated air flow (CFM) 

Fan coil unit code

)



Return air outlet of plasma electron purifying

Indoor air Fresh air

微尘Mycete过滤大颗粒物

SmokeBacteriaHair

Pre-filter Ionization 
area

Dust 
collection

 area

Optional function(suit to horizontal concealed fan coil unit)

Electrostatic plasma purifying function

，

Fan coil unit return air pass the pre-filter, filter out larger particles:dust and hair, then sent into the plasma (density distribution is 
1.05x1017-4.02x 1017 M-3). When passing the plasma ionization area, bacteria, mold, etc. will be killed by ionization. When passing the 
positive and negative parallel plate in the dust collection area, the fine dust and smoke in the air will be adsorbed on the dust collection 
plate under the action of coulomb force , then output fresh air.

Functions and Features

Greatly reduce the dust inside the building and income fresh air to ensure the purifying of the indoor environment.

The dust collecting electrode can long time reuse after washed, low maintenance cost.

The electronic dust removal device has low air resistance, adopts unique symmetrical plate structure, high dust removal efficiency. 

Adopt electronic high-voltage generator, stable operation.

Adopts large dust holding design, long maintenance cycle.

Since Hong Kong 1993
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Air supply

Return air
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The high efficiency purifying unit adopt synthetic fibers and resistant to moisture and common chemicals. Unique 

electrostatic technology, no need electricity, keep the static electricity long time on the filter material, and high 

electric charge density, can effectively use electrostatic to catch particles, to achieve high efficiency purifying level.

Functions and Features

Killing rate of Staphylococcus albus and Escherichia coli in the air is ≥99.9%.

Decompose harmful gases in the air, eliminate odor.

Can connect with the central air conditioning, without separate control.

Settling suspended particulate in the air.

With height adjustment function, adjust brightness according to actual use.

No moving parts, safe and silence, low power consumption, energy saving.

PM2.5 Purifying Function

The high efficiency filter adopt non-toxic and harmless submicron materials, with good electric charge stability, 

enduring static electricity and filtration effect. The filter has excellent performance and unique design, high 

filtration efficiency and low pressure drop, high dust volume and unique technology, PM2.5 circulation filtration 

efficiency >99%, ensure the purifying effect and greatly reduce the energy consumption cost. It is suit to hotel, 

hospital, school and other public building where have standard requirements for purification.

U
V light w

ave band

Absorb light energy

Photocatalytic m
aterial

Electronic transition

Electronic transition

Electron

Ion

Form

Low
 concentration oxygen ions

Produce

H
ydrogen peroxide

Decomposing toxic gas

Sterilization and disinfection

Achieve

Hydrogen and oxygen reduction

Clean air
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FCU Pictures

LA vertical concealed fan coil unit
LAX vertical concealed inclined air outlet fan coil unit

FCU depth is 220mm, compact design, easy installed in the 
wall decoration board.

KM 4-way cassette exposed mounted unit

WA horizontal concealed unit, optional return air box 
WAB ultra-thin horizontal concealed unit, thickness is 
180mm, the industry's thinnest unit and no floor space,is 
ideal hidden in the decorative board, with good decoration. 
Optional concealed remote control temperature controller.

LM vertical exposed mounted top air outlet unit
Casing plate can be flexibly disassembled, easy installation 
and maintenance, beautiful appearance. Optional LCD 
temperature controller.

LMX vertical exposed mounted inclined air outlet unit
Casing plate can be flexibly disassembled, easy to install 
and maintain, beautiful appearance. Optional LCD 
temperature controller.

WM horizontal exposed mounted unit
Simple and beautiful, the color can match any indoor 
decoration, suit to old buildings renovation. Optional 
concealed remote control temperature controller.

FCU has uniform size design, convenient and flexible 
installation layout, wide air flow and strong air, super high 
blow to every corner, and pump type is optional.
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Technical parameters: horizontal concealed fan coil unit performance parameter(3 rows)

Model FP- 300 400 500 600 800 1000 1200 1400

Air flow

510 680 850 1020 1360 1700 2040 2380

M

270 410 540 660 790 1030 1310 1560 1830

L

255 340 430 510 680 850 1020 1190

2150 3150 3950 4690 5820 7950 9250 11250 12950

1510 2230 2960 3300 4250 5880 6850 8320 9530

1720 2770 3240 3790 4770 6520 7580 9300 10840

1260 1800 2530 3100 3670 4820 5450 6700 8300

Motor

dB（A）

1400 2300 2680 3140 3960 5540 6400 8000 9200

1

5330 6690 7850 9750 12810 15930 18920 21900

37 52 62 76 96 134 152 189 228

Noise

Heat 
exchanger 

44 59 72 87 108 156 174 212 253

49 66 84 100 118 174 210 250 300

0.42 0.58 0.72 0.85 1.10 1.48 1.74 2.13 2.47

20 20 20 20 30 40 35 40 45kPa

33.5 35.5 38 40 44 44 46.5 47 50

36.5 39 40.5 43 46 45.5 49 49 50.5H

40.5 42.5 44.5 45 47.5 48.5 51 51 52.5

12 15 16 18 19 25 29 33 36

14 17 19 21 23 30 34 38 42

30 47 61 64

Condensate pipe (except KM)

Max working pressure 1.2Mpa

High quality copper tube with hydrophilic aluminum fin automatically expansion tube

KM condensate pipe

3522

φ＞32mm

200

H

Sensible

M

L

H

Total

Sensible

Total

Sensible

TotalCooling
capacity 

Voltage

Quantity

Input 
power

Structure type

Pipe dia.

12Pa

30Pa

50Pa

Cooling/
heating

Net weight (kg)

WA

With return air box

WM

LM

KM

12Pa

30Pa

50Pa

Water 
flow 

Pressure 
drop 

m�/h3

dB（A）

dB（A）

-

W

W

W

Set

V/PH/Hz

W

W

W

W

W

W

m�/h3

m�/h3

3610

1 1 21 1 2 22

220V/1PH/50Hz or customized

Rc3/4 (Taper pipe internal thread) DN20

24

27 65

28

32 33.5

33

36.5

31

36

39.5 50.5

58

62 68

37.5

φ＞25mm

340

m�/h3

170

in

Rc3/4 (Taper pipe external thread)

Heating 
capacity

H

W 1500 1870 2260 2850 3700 4700 5680 6620980

Note:
1.  The above performance parameters are measured according without return air box. KM unit air outlet static pressure is 0Pa.
2.  Cooling: air inlet dry bulb temperature 27℃, wet bulb temperature 19.5℃, water inlet temperature 7℃, water temperature 
rangeΔ5℃.
3.  Heating: air inlet dry bulb temperature 21℃, water inlet temperature 60℃.
4. The above parameters accord with GB-T19232- -2003. If users have special requirements, please notify.
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Technical parameters: horizontal concealed fan coil unit performance parameter(3+1rows)

Note:

Model FP- 300 400 500 600 800 1000 1200 1400

Air flow 

340 510 680 850 1020 1360 1700 2040 2380

M

270 410 540 660 790 1030 1310 1560 1830

L

170 255 340 430 510 680 850 1020 1190
2150 3150 3950 4690 5820 7950 9250 11250 12950

1510 2230 2960 3300 4250 5880 6850 8320 9530
1720 2770 3240 3790 4770 6520 7580 9300 10840

1500 2100 2700 3150 3800 5150 5850 7050 7800

Motor

dB（A）

1080 1530 1970 2260 2770 3710 4270 5150 5620

2

1070 1370 1580 1940 2630 2990 3600 3930

28 40 56 70 93 130 147 183 221

Noise

Heat 
exchanger

42 52 66 81 100 151 169 206 241
44 62 76 93 114 158 171 216 268

0.42 0.58 0.72 0.85 1.10 1.48 1.74 2.13 2.47
20 20 20 20 30 40 35 40 45

kPa
0.13 0.18 0.23 0.27 0.33 0.44 0.50 0.61 0.67
11 11 16 16 15 18 27 20 36

H

34 37 39 42 44 45 47 49 51
37 40 43 44 46 47 49 50 53
40 42 45 46 48 49 51 53 55

18.2 28 36 39.6

Max working pressure

High quality copper tube with hydrophilic aluminum fin automatically expansion tube

200

H

Sensible

M

L

H

Total

Sensible

Total

Sensible

Total

Voltage

Quantity

Input 
power

Type

Pipe dia.

12Pa
30Pa
50Pa

Cooling

Net weight

Mpa

With return air box

kg

12Pa
30Pa
50Pa

Water flow

Pressure drop

dB（A）
dB（A）

in

-

W
W

W

Set

V/PH/Hz

W
W
W

W

W
W

m�/h3

756

2 2 41 2 4 43

1.2

14
18 40

16
20 22.2

20
24

22.8
26.8 32

33.8
37.8 45.6

m�/h3

m�/h3

3m�/hH

M

L

Cooling 
capacity

Heating 
capacity
(1 row)

H

W

W
W

Quantity

Structure type

Fan

Heating

-

Set

Pipe dia.

Water flow

Pressure drop kPa
in

m�/h3

in

Condensate pipe dia.Water tray

Without return air box

kg

1260 1800 2530 3100 3670 4820 5450 6700 8300
1400 2300 2680 3140 3960 5540 6400 8000 9200

1500 1870 2260 2850 3700 4700 5680 6620980

Forward multi-blade centrifugal double suction fan

1 1 1 21 1 2 22

Rc3/4 (Taper pipe internal thread) DN20

Rc3/4 ((Taper pipe internal thread) DN20

R3/4 ((Taper pipe external thread)

220V/1PH/50Hz or customized

1.Cooling: water inlet temperature 7℃/12℃, air inlet dry bulb temperature DB27.0℃, wet bulb temperature WB19.5℃.

2. Heating: water inlet temperature 60℃/50℃, air inlet dry bulb temperature DB21.0℃.

3. The above noise is measured in the room with a background noise of 16.5db (A) [according to GB/T19232-2003].

4. The outlet static pressure is 0Pa when with outlet and filter; the outlet static pressure is 12Pa when without outlet and filter.

5. The power consumed by the motor load is the input power (also can refer working condition consumption), and the motor 
nameplate indicate the power as the nominal power, the output power of the motor running in the rated operating condition.

6.  If the actual working condition is different with standard working conditions, please refer to the correction factor of the 
sample for correction. Correction method: actual cooling (heating) capacity = rated cooling (heating) capacity x working 
condition correction factor. 
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卧式暗装标准型⻛机盘管尺⼨图

尺⼨型号 A B C

FP-200WA 460 440 760

FP-300WA 630 610 860

FP-400WA 650 630 960

FP-500WA 780 760 1060

FP-600WA 900 880 1160

卧式暗装带回⻛箱⻛机盘管尺⼨图

尺⼨型号 A B C

FP-800WA 1100 1080 1310

FP-1000WA 1360 1340 1610

FP-1200WA 1500 1480 1760

FP-1400WA 1700 1680 1960

尺⼨型号 A B C

FP-200WA 460 440 720

FP-300WA 630 610 810

FP-400WA 650 630 910

FP-500WA 780 760 1010

FP-600WA 900 880 1110

尺⼨型号 A B C

FP-800WA 1100 1080 1310

FP-1000WA 1360 1340 1610

FP-1200WA 1500 1480 1760

FP-1400WA 1700 1680 1960

Note:

Technical parameters: horizontal surface mounted fan coil unit performance parameter(3 rows)

Model FP- 300 400 500 600 800 1000 1200 1400

Air flow 

510 680 850 1020 1360 1700 2040 2380

M

270 410 540 660 790 1030 1310 1560 1830

L

255 340 430 510 680 850 1020 1190

��Heating

2150 3150 3950 4690 5820 7950 9250 11250 12950

1510 2230 2960 3300 4250 5880 6850 8320 9530

1720 2770 3240 3790 4770 6520 7580 9300 10840

Motor

Set

1260 1800 2530 3100 3670 4820 5450 6700 8300

1

2300 2680 3140 3960 5540 6400 8000 9200

980 1500 1870 2260 2850 3700 4700 5680 6620

Noise

Fan

3610 5330 6690 7850 9750 12810 15930 18920 21900

2450 3690 4600 6200 7050 9800 11500 13800 15800

1640 2580 3200 4280 5000 6800 8100 9700 11000

20 37 59 75 96 134 145 189 248W

1 2 2 2 2 3 4 4 4

0.37 0.54 0.70 0.81 1.00 1.37 1.59 1.94 2.25

H

17 19 18 20 26 28 40 30 40

1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2

200

H

Sensible

M

L

H

Total

Sensible

Total

Sensible

Total

��capacity

Voltage

Quantity

Input power(H)

Max working pressure

Heat 
exchanger

Cooling/
heating

Net weight

Mpa

Water 
flow

Pressure 
drop

dB（A）

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

m�/h3

m�/h3

1400

1 1 21 1 2 22

220V/1PH/50Hz or customized

≤30

20.5 45.523.5 25.5 26.0 28.5 39.5 42.5 48.0

340m�/h3

170

H

M

L

Cooling 
capacity

Quantity

(3 rows)

kg

kPa

m�/h3

Set

V/PH/Hz

≤35 ≤39 ≤43 ≤46≤45 ≤48 ≤50 ≤52

13
2

19
0 46

5

24
0

19
0

19
0

18
5

180

485

13
2

24
0

1.Cooling: water inlet temperature 7℃/12℃, air inlet dry bulb temperature DB27.0℃, wet bulb temperature WB19.5℃
2. Heating:water inlet temperature 60℃/50℃,air inlet dry bulb temperature DB21.0℃.
3. The above noise is measured in the room with a background noise of 16.5db (A) [according to GB/T19232-2003].
4. The outlet static pressure is 0Pa when with outlet and filter; the outlet static pressure is 12Pa when without outlet and filter.
5.The power consumed by the motor load is the input power (also can refer working condition consumption), and the motor 
nameplate indicate the power as the nominal power, the output power of the motor running in the rated operating condition.
6.If the actual working condition is different with standard working conditions, please refer to the correction factor of the 
sample for correction. Correction method: actual cooling (heating) capacity = rated cooling (heating) capacity x working 
condition correction factor. 

W
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Horizontal concealed standard fan coil unit-dimension drawing

SizeModel A B C

FP-200WA 460 440 760

FP-300WA 630 610 860

FP-400WA 650 630 960

FP-500WA 780 760 1060

FP-600WA 900 880 1160

Horizontal concealed fan coil unit with return air box-dimension drawing

Size
Model A B C

FP-800WA 1100 1080 1310

FP-1000WA 1360 1340 1610

FP-1200WA 1500 1480 1760

FP-1400WA 1700 1680 1960

Size
Model A B C

FP-200WA 460 440 720

FP-300WA 630 610 810

FP-400WA 650 630 910

FP-500WA 780 760 1010

FP-600WA 900 880 1110

Size
Model A B C

FP-800WA 1100 1080 1310

FP-1000WA 1360 1340 1610

FP-1200WA 1500 1480 1760

FP-1400WA 1700 1680 1960

注：

1、供冷：进、出⽔温度7℃/12℃，进⼝空⽓⼲球温度DB27.0℃，湿球温度WB19.5℃。
2、供热：进、出⽔温度60℃/50℃，进⼝空⽓⼲球温度DB21.0℃。
3、表中噪声为机组在背景噪声16.5dB（A）的消声室内测得【依据GB/T19232-2019】。
4、低静压机组带⻛⼝和过滤器时出⼝静压为0Pa；不帯⻛⼝和过滤器时出⻛⼝静压为12Pa。
5、电机负载所消耗的功率为输⼊功率（亦称参考⼯况消耗），电机铭牌表⽰功率为标称功率，即电机在额定⼯況运⾏时的输出功率。
6、如实际使⽤⼯况与标准⼯况不同，请参照样本的修正系数据表据以修正。
修正⽅法：实际制冷（热）量=额定制冷（热）量×⼯况修正系数。

技术规格：卧式明装风机盘管机组-性能参数表 （3排管）

规格型号（Model） FP- 300 400 500 600 800 1000 1200 1400

额定⻛量

510 680 850 1020 1360 1700 2040 2380

M（中档）

270 410 540 660 790 1030 1310 1560 1830

L（低挡）

255 340 430 510 680 850 1020 1190

��额定

2150 3150 3950 4690 5820 7950 9250 11250 12950

1510 2230 2960 3300 4250 5880 6850 8320 9530

1720 2770 3240 3790 4770 6520 7580 9300 10840

电机

台

1260 1800 2530 3100 3670 4820 5450 6700 8300

1

2300 2680 3140 3960 5540 6400 8000 9200

980 1500 1870 2260 2850 3700 4700 5680 6620

噪声值

⻛机

3610 5330 6690 7850 9750 12810 15930 18920 21900

2450 3690 4600 6200 7050 9800 11500 13800 15800

1640 2580 3200 4280 5000 6800 8100 9700 11000

20 37 59 75 96 134 145 189 248W

1 2 2 2 2 3 4 4 4

0.37 0.54 0.70 0.81 1.00 1.37 1.59 1.94 2.25

H档（⾼档）

17 19 18 20 26 28 40 30 40

1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2

200

H（⾼档）

显热量

M（中档）

L（低挡）

H（⾼档）

全热量

显热量

全热量

显热量

全热量

��供热量

电源

数量

输⼊功率（⾼档）

最⼤⼯作压⼒

换热器 供冷/热

机组净重

Mpa

⽔流量

⽔降压

dB（A）

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

m�/h3

m�/h3

1400

1 1 21 1 2 22

220V/1PH/50Hz

≤30

20.5 45.523.5 25.5 26.0 28.5 39.5 42.5 48.0

340m�/h3

170

H（⾼档）

M（中档）

L（低挡）

��额定
��供冷量

数量

（3排管）

kg

kPa

m�/h3

台

V/PH/Hz

≤35 ≤39 ≤43 ≤46≤45 ≤48 ≤50 ≤52

13
2

19
0 46

5

24
0

19
0

19
0

18
5

180

485

13
2

24
0

Outlet pipe

Inlet pipe

Condensate pipe

Condensate pipe

Outlet pipe
Inlet pipe

Down air return

Rear air return



源自香港1993

⻛机盘管机组��1211�� Fan Coil Unit

型号 FP-200LM FP-300LM FP-400LM FP-500LM FP-600LM FP-800LM FP-1000LM FP-1200LM FP-1400LM

B(mm) 460 580 650 780 900 1100 1360 1560

卧式明装⻛机盘管尺⼨图

⽴式明装斜出⻛⻛机盘管尺⼨图

尺⼨型号 A B C

FP-200WM 790 460 440

FP-300WM 940 580 590

FP-400WM 980 650 660

FP-500WM 1100 780 810

FP-600WM 1260 900 890

尺⼨型号 A B C

FP-800WM 1410 1100 1100

FP-1000WM 1680 1360 1320

FP-1200WM 1880 1560 1540

FP-1400WM 2080 1760 1690

A(mm) 860 980 1050 1180 1300 1500 1760 1960 2160

Service supplier of industrial air conditioning system  源自香港1993

SizeModel A B C

FP-200LA 620 460 500

FP-300LA 760 580 620

FP-400LA 830 650 690

FP-500LA 960 780 820

FP-600LA 1080 900 940

Vertical concealed fan coil unit-dimension drawing

Size
Model A B C

FP-800LA 1280 1100 1140

FP-1000LA 1520 1360 1400

FP-1200LA 1740 1560 1600

FP-1400LA 1880 1760 1800

SizeModel A B

FP-200LM 790 460

FP-300LM 940 580

FP-400LM 980 650

FP-500LM 1100 780

FP-600LM 1260 900

Vertical exposed mounted fan coil unit-dimension drawing

SizeModel A B

FP-800LM 1410 1100

FP-1000LM 1680 1360

FP-1200LM 1880 1560

FP-1400LM 2080 1760

1760

Outlet pipe

Inlet pipe

Condensate pipe

Filter

Air flow control switch

Outlet pipe

Inlet pipe

Condensate pipe



工业空调系统服务商

Fan Coil Unit�� 1211��⻛机盘管机组

Model FP-200LM FP-300LM FP-400LM FP-500LM FP-600LM FP-800LM FP-1000LM FP-1200LM FP-1400LM

B(mm) 460 580 650 780 900 1100 1360 1560

Horizontal exposed mounted fan coil unit-dimension drawing

Vertical exposed mounted oblique outlet fan coil unit-dimension drawing

Size
Model A B C

FP-200WM 790 460 440

FP-300WM 940 580 590

FP-400WM 980 650 660

FP-500WM 1100 780 810

FP-600WM 1260 900 890

Size
Model A B C

FP-800WM 1410 1100 1100

FP-1000WM 1680 1360 1320

FP-1200WM 1880 1560 1540

FP-1400WM 2080 1760 1690

A(mm) 860 980 1050 1180 1300 1500 1760 1960 2160

工业空调系统服务商 Since Hong Kong 1993

尺⼨型号 A B C

FP-200LA 620 460 500

FP-300LA 760 580 620

FP-400LA 830 650 690

FP-500LA 960 780 820

FP-600LA 1080 900 940

⽴式暗装⻛机盘管尺⼨图

尺⼨型号 A B C

FP-800LA 1280 1100 1140

FP-1000LA 1520 1360 1400

FP-1200LA 1740 1560 1600

FP-1400LA 1880 1760 1800

尺⼨型号 A B

FP-200LM 790 460

FP-300LM 940 580

FP-400LM 980 650

FP-500LM 1100 780

FP-600LM 1260 900

立式明装风机盘管尺寸图

尺⼨型号 A B

FP-800LM 1410 1100

FP-1000LM 1680 1360

FP-1200LM 1880 1560

FP-1400LM 2080 1760

1760

Outlet pipe
Inlet pipe

Condensate pipe

Lifting hole

Air flow control switch

Condensate pipe

Outlet pipe

Inlet pipe

OD

Air outlet
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⻛机盘管机组��1413��Fan Coil Unit 

型号 FP-500KM �FP-600KM� �FP-800KM

额定制冷量

H

W

4700 5800 7200

M 3800 4600 5800

L 2700 3900 4300

额定制热量

H

W

7000 8400 11200

M 5700 6900 8700

L 4000 5800 6400

输⼊功率 W 72 92 126

运⾏电流 A 0.32 0.385 0.561

电源 V/P/Hz 220V/1PH/50Hz

⻛机数量 1 1 1

额定⻛量

H
3m /h

850 1020 1360

M 640 790 1030

L 430 520 690

噪⾳ dB(A) 39/40/43 40/43/45 41/44/46

控制⽅式 遥控或线控

⽔流量 3m /h� 0.81 1 1.24

⽔阻 Kpa 16 18 19

排⽔管尺⼨ mm

⽔管尺⼨
进 inch

出 inch

连接⽅式 外丝连接

重量 kg 30.5 31 31.5

⾯板

L

mm

800 800 800

P 800 800 800

H 30 30 30

重量 kg 3.5 3.5 3.5

1、额定⻛量是指出⼝静压为0pa时的⻛量。
1、供冷⼯况参数：进⼝空⽓⼲球温度27℃，湿度温度19.5℃，出⽔温度7℃，回⽔温度12℃。
3、供热⼯况参数：进⼝空⽓⼲球温度20℃，进⽔温度60℃，出⽔温度50℃。

Rc3/4

Rc3/4

Rc3/4

卡式四出⻛⻛机盘管机组-性能参数表4-way cassette fan coil unit

Model FP-200KM� �FP-300KM� �FP-400KM

Cooling 
capacity

H

W

2000 2700 3700

M 1700 2300 2800

L 1100 1400 2000

Heating 
capacity

H

W

2800 4200 5600

M 2500 3500 4200

L 1700 2100 3000

Input power W 34 50 58

Operating current A 0.151 0.225 0.258

Voltage V/P/Hz 220V/1PH/50Hz

Fan QTY 1 1 1

Air flow

H
3m /h

340 510 680

M 280 390 520

L 180 260 350

Noise dB(A) 34/36/37 35/37/39 37/39/41

Control method Remote control or wire control

Water flow 3m /h� 0.34 0.46 0.64

Water resistance Kpa 7 9 11

Drain pipe size mm

Water 
pipe size

Inlet inch

Outlet inch

Connection method Outside wire connection

Weight kg 21 22 23

Casing

L

mm

650 650 650

P 650 650 650

H 30 30 30

Weight kg 2 2 2

1. Rated air flow is based on 0pa outlet static pressure.

2. Cooling: air inlet dry bulb temperature 27℃ humidity temperature 19.5℃, water outlet  temperature 7℃, return 

water temperature 12℃

3. Heating: air inlet dry bulb temperature 20℃, water inlet temperature 60℃ water outlet  temperature is 50℃. 

Rc3/4

Rc3/4

Rc3/4

650

617

65
0

58
0

25
0

27
0

28
0

28
5

23
3

17
3

13
0

21
0

22
0

22
5

23
5
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Fan Coil Unit  �1413��⻛机盘管机组

Model FP-500KM �FP-600KM� �FP-800KM

Cooling 
capacity

H

W

4700 5800 7200

M 3800 4600 5800

L 2700 3900 4300

Heating 
capacity

H

W

7000 8400 11200

M 5700 6900 8700

L 4000 5800 6400

Input power W 72 92 126

Operating current A 0.32 0.385 0.561

Voltage V/P/Hz 220V/1PH/50Hz

Fan QTY 1 1 1

Air flow

H
3m /h

850 1020 1360

M 640 790 1030

L 430 520 690

Noise dB(A) 39/40/43 40/43/45 41/44/46

Control method Remote control or wire control

Water flow 3m /h� 0.81 1 1.24

Water resistance Kpa 16 18 19

Drain pipe size mm

Water 
pipe size

Inlet inch

Outlet inch

Connection method Outside wire connection

Weight kg 30.5 31 31.5

Casing

L

mm

800 800 800

P 800 800 800

H 30 30 30

Weight kg 3.5 3.5 3.5

1. Rated air flow is based on 0pa outlet static pressure.

2. Cooling: air inlet dry bulb temperature 27℃, humidity temperature 19.5℃, water outlet  temperature 7℃, return 

water temperature 12℃.

3. Heating: air inlet dry bulb temperature 20℃, water inlet temperature 60℃, water outlet  temperature is 50℃.

Rc3/4

Rc3/4

Rc3/4

4-way cassette fan coil unit卡式四出⻛⻛机盘管机组-性能参数表

型号 FP-200KM� �FP-300KM� �FP-400KM

额定制冷量

H

W

2000 2700 3700

M 1700 2300 2800

L 1100 1400 2000

额定制热量

H

W

2800 4200 5600

M 2500 3500 4200

L 1700 2100 3000

输⼊功率 W 34 50 58

运⾏电流 A 0.151 0.225 0.258

电源 V/P/Hz 220V/1PH/50Hz

⻛机数量 1 1 1

额定⻛量

H
3m /h

340 510 680

M 280 390 520

L 180 260 350

噪⾳ dB(A) 34/36/37 35/37/39 37/39/41

控制⽅式 遥控或线控

⽔流量 3m /h� 0.34 0.46 0.64

⽔阻 Kpa 7 9 11

排⽔管尺⼨ mm

⽔管尺⼨
进 inch

出 inch

连接⽅式 外丝连接

重量 kg 21 22 23

⾯板

L

mm

650 650 650

P 650 650 650

H 30 30 30

重量 kg 2 2 2

1、额定⻛量是指出⼝静压为0pa时的⻛量。
2、供冷⼯况参数：进⼝空⽓⼲球温度27℃，湿度温度19.5℃，进⽔温度7℃，出⽔温度12℃。
3、供热⼯况参数：进⼝空⽓⼲球温度20℃，进⽔温度60℃，出⽔温度50℃。

Rc3/4

Rc3/4

Rc3/4

650

617

65
0

58
0

25
0
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0

28
0

28
5
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⻛机盘管机组��1615��Fan Coil Unit

可选配件

 HM-832液晶

温控器(单独选购)

LCD大尺寸液晶面板，外形优美典雅，操作简单；

安装方便，适用于86X86标准线盒；

具有断电开机/关机状态记忆功能；

适用于两管制/四管制中央空调风盘系统；

 电动两通/三通阀

（单独选购）

驱动器和阀体不需要任何工具就能简单快速拆卸与安装；

执行器为不锈钢基座，阀体使用精密黄铜或不锈钢锻造，采用全

封闭单向磁带同步电机驱动，产品安全可靠，使用寿命极长；

使用二线式控制开关，合成橡胶阀芯，关闭时噪音小；

-928触屏式HM

温控器(单独选购)

该温控器是一款全触屏，具备制冷/采暖功能的温控器，主要对

两管制风机盘管适用；

温度精度可控制±1℃，湿度范围10%~90%；

适用于高档公寓、高档酒店和写字楼等；

Rc3/4

Model FP-1000KM��FP-1200KM� FP-1400KM

Cooling 
capacity

H

W

9200 11000 12600

M 8000 9000 10500

L 6500 7000 9000

Heating 
capacity

H

W

13900 16700 19500

M 12000 13500 15700

L 9700 10500 13500

Input power W 128 152 198

Operating current A 0.547 0.677 0.882

Voltage V/P/Hz 220V/1PH/50Hz

Fan QTY 1 1 1

Air flow

H
3m /h

1700 2040 2380

M 1290 1500 1800

L 860 1030 1200

Noise dB(A) 44/45/47 43/46/49 44/48/52

Control method Remote control or wire control

Water flow 3m /h� 1.58 1.89 2.17

Water resistance Kpa 17 19 22

Drain pipe size mm

Water 
pipe size

Inlet inch

Outlet inch

Connection method Outside wire connection

Weight kg 38.5 39.5 40.5

Casing

L

mm

950 950 950

P 950 950 950

H 30 30 30

Weight kg 4.5 4.5 4.5

1. Rated air flow is based on 0pa outlet static pressure.

2. Cooling: air inlet dry bulb temperature 27℃, humidity temperature 19.5℃ water outlet  temperature 7℃, return 

water temperature 12℃.

3. Heating: air inlet dry bulb temperature 20℃, water inlet temperature 60℃, water outlet  temperature is 50℃.

Rc3/4

Rc3/4

4-way cassette fan coil unit

867
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Fan Coil Unit�� 1615��⻛机盘管机组

Optional Accessories

 Electric two-way/three-way valve (optional)

The driver and valve are easy and fast disassemble and install without any tools.

The actuator base is stainless steel, the valve is forged by precision copper or 
stainless steel, dived by fully closed unidirectional magnetic tape synchronous 
motor with safety, reliable and long service life.

Use two-wire control switch, synthetic rubber valve core, low noise when closed.

Rc3/4

型号 FP-1000KM��FP-1200KM� FP-1400KM

额定制冷量

H

W

9200 11000 12600

M 8000 9000 10500

L 6500 7000 9000

额定制热量

H

W

13900 16700 19500

M 12000 13500 15700

L 9700 10500 13500

输⼊功率 W 128 152 198

运⾏电流 A 0.547 0.677 0.882

电源 V/P/Hz 220V/1PH/50Hz

⻛机数量 1 1 1

额定⻛量

H
3m /h

1700 2040 2380

M 1290 1500 1800

L 860 1030 1200

噪⾳ dB(A) 44/45/47 43/46/49 44/48/52

控制⽅式 遥控或线控

⽔流量 3m /h� 1.58 1.89 2.17

⽔阻 Kpa 17 19 22

排⽔管尺⼨ mm

⽔管尺⼨
进 inch

出 inch

连接⽅式 外丝连接

重量 kg 38.5 39.5 40.5

⾯板

L

mm

950 950 950

P 950 950 950

H 30 30 30

重量 kg 4.5 4.5 4.5

1、额定⻛量是指出⼝静压为0pa时的⻛量。
2、供冷⼯况参数：进⼝空⽓⼲球温度27℃，湿度温度19.5℃，出⽔温度7℃，回⽔温度12℃。
3、供热⼯况参数：进⼝空⽓⼲球温度20℃，进⽔温度60℃，出⽔温度50℃。

Rc3/4

Rc3/4

卡式四出⻛⻛机盘管机组-性能参数表

867
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 HM-832 LCD temperature controller (optional)

Large size LCD screen, beautiful appearance, easy operation. 

Easy installation, suit to 86X86 standard cable box.

With power off start/shutdown state memory function. 

Suit to high-end apartment, hotel and office building etc.

HM-928 touch screen temperature controller (optional)

Temperature controller is full touch screen, with cooling/heating function, mainly 

for two-pipe FCU.

Temperature accuracy can be controlled within ±1℃, humidity range is10%~90%. 

Suit to high-end apartment, hotel and office building etc.
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FireWire

Notes
HF：High speed
MF：Mid speed
LF:Low speed

Air flow 
adjustment 

switch

Zero

High

Middle

Low

Phase
2

1

3

4

5

MF

HF

LF

L

N

Yellow

Red

Blue

Red

Blue

Black

Black

Yellow

Capacitance

Capacitance

FP-200 FP-300 FP-400 FP-500 FP-600 FP-700 FP-800 FP-900 FP-1000

FP-200FP-300 FP-400 FP-500 FP-600 FP-700 FP-800 FP-900 FP-1000

Only FP800#-FP1400# unit has motor 2

Motor1

Motor2

High static pressure FCU performance Fan coil unit electric control diagram(except KM series)

Ordering instruction

●

����
● FCU has three-speed switch, start in high speed and then is other speed.

●

���
FCU voltage: 220V±10% 50Hz 1ph(customized). If the FCU is difficult to start, check whether the voltage is normal
and whether the wind wheel is contact with the fan volute. When install the FCU, don't damage the casing and fin etc.

● The cooling water temperature in summer should≥7℃, and the hot water temperature in winter should≤80℃.

● Max working pressure is 1.6MPa.

● Clean the filter regularly.

● Clean the heat exchanger regularly to ensure good heat transfer performance.

● After turn on the power, should operate the fan to check whether the rotation direction is correct.

●

●

●

●

If FCU is concealed install, should with access door for maintenance.

The FCU should turn off during maintenance.

Please refer to the user manual for install and use the cassette fan coil unit.

If the parameters are update, subject to HON MING technical document without notice.

When choose FCU, please confirm the model and water inlet&outlet is left or right type.

When the horizontal concealed FCU with return air box, please confirm the air return type is down or rear.

Horizontal concealed FCU has low static pressure (12Pa) & high static pressure (30Pa, 50Pa), please confirm when order. 

Due to the products are still in updating,so changes in product performance, parameter and material without notice.

Service supplier of industrial air conditioning system 源自香港1993

⻛机盘管机组��1817�� Fan Coil Unit

●

Installation and use instructions

●

●

●

●

External Static Pressure
External Static Pressure

Zero line

Ground wire

Vertical FCU is installed on a horizontal level, keep it vertical and not inclined. The horizontal FCU, the four lifting points 

must keep the unit level during installation to prevent the condensate water to overflow due to non-levelness.
Inlet pipe should install a valve for adjustment & maintenance,  focus on cleaning & heat preservation of inlet & outlet 

pipes. Condensate water plastic pipe can not be flatted or bent to ensure condensate water flows smoothly during use.
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说明
HF：⾼档⻛速
MF：中档⻛速
LF:低档⻛速

⻛量调节开关
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⾼

中
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相
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MF

HF
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⻩

红

蓝
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⿊

⿊

⻩

电容

电容

FP-200 FP-300 FP-400 FP-500 FP-600 FP-700 FP-800 FP-900 FP-1000

FP-200FP-300 FP-400 FP-500 FP-600 FP-700 FP-800 FP-900 FP-1000

仅FP800-FP1400机组有电机2

电机1

电机2

⾼静压机组性能 ⻛机盘管机组电⽓控制原理(KM系列除外)

订货指南

⽴式机组安装在⽔平⾯上，保持垂直，不得倾斜；卧式机组，安装时四个吊点⼀定要保持机组⽔平，防⽌凝结⽔因不⽔平   
 ⽽外溢。

●

进⽔管路应装有阀⻔，以便于调节和检修，并且必须注意进出⽔管的清洁和保温⼯作，凝结⽔塑料管不得压扁及死弯，
���� 以保证使⽤时凝结⽔畅通。
● 机组三档调速开关，开启时应从⾼档启动，然后进⾏其他档次的选择，多机共⽤时，必须单机控制。
● 机组⽤电源，单相 220V±10%，50Hz交流电机可以安装安全接地线，若机组启动有困难，务必注意检查电源是否正常，
��� ⻛轮与⻛机蜗壳是否接触，机组安装时必须注意外壳，换热器翅⽚和⻛机等不要碰坏以免影响美观和性能。
● 机组夏季供冷⽔温度不得低于 7℃，冬季供热⽔温不得⾼于80℃，使⽤的冷、热⽔必须考虑各地⽅⽔质情况进⾏软化处理。
● 机组允许使⽤压⼒最⼤ 1.6MPa。
● 过滤器要定期进⾏清洗。
● 换热器定期清洗，保持清洁，确保传热良好。
● 接通电源后应先开动⻛机观察其旋转⽅向是否正确。

●

机组如果装在暗处，要设有检修⻔，便于常年维护。

●

机组在维修时应切断电源。

●

卡式⻛机盘管安装、使⽤详⻅随机说明书。

●

随着我⼚技术⽔平的不断提⾼， 对产品规格本⼚有权更改，若机组的性能参数更改，以随机的技术⽂件为准，不另⾏通知。

选⽤⻛机盘管机组，请明确产品的规格型号及其进出⽔的左右式。
卧式暗装⻛机盘管机组选配回⻛箱时，请注明回⻛⽅式是下回⻛还是后回⻛。
卧式暗装⻛机盘管机组分低静压（12Pa）和⾼静压（30Pa、50Pa）三种，请在订货时注明。如⽆特殊要求，则按低静压型供货。
本公司遵循不断完善产品之原则，对产品性能、规格、材料的部分改进与变更或许难以通知阁下，敬请谅解。

工业空调系统服务商 Since Hong Kong 1993

Fan Coil Unit ��1817��⻛机盘管机组
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安装、使⽤说明

●
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Typical Projects

 IVAN 

Meriya Home Furnishing Expo Center

T3Yi Bocheng

GDCITYCROWN Plaza

±±������������

�����ó������ �é�£�ú���°���ó��

±����°����

北京故宫博物馆

⼴州⽕⻋东站

深圳⼤运中⼼ 珠海国家税务⼤厦

碧桂园集团

Kinkey Oriental Regent Hotel 

⻛机盘管机组��2019��Fan Coil Unit



部分经典案例
Some�classical�cases

四川乐⼭意凡家世界

三亚美丽亚家居博览中⼼

深圳T3艺博城

东莞星玺⼴场

The Palace Museum 

Guangzhou East Railway Station�

Shenzhen Universiade Center Gymnasium Zhuhai National Taxation 

Country Garden Group�

京基晶都酒店

Fan Coil Unit�� 2019��⻛机盘管机组



Email: inquiry@honminggroup.com

No. 5, Zhenxing Avenue North Road, Salt lake High-tech Development Zone.
Yuncheng City, Shanxi Province,China.

HON MING TECHNOLOGY GROUP
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